
Averett (3-9, 0-6 USA South) -vs- Methodist (7-6, 2-3 USA South)
4/9/2022 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Averett Goals: Connor Taff (3); Parker Corbett (2); Mike Michaud (1); Tyler Moodie (1); Brayton Powers (1) 
Assists: Mike Michaud (1); Tyler Moodie (1); Brenner Woodcock (1); Mason Foy (1); Brayton Powers (1) 
 
Methodist Goals: Hunter Vaughan (5); Jesse Leyble (3); Cy Horner (2); Jake Bandler (1); Matt Pemberton (1); Ryan Kavounis (1) 
Assists: Hunter Vaughan (2); Cy Horner (1); Carter Favreau (1); Patrick Rowell (1); Ryan Kavounis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Monarch Stadium
Penalties: Scott Shaffer 1st/10:19; Jay Etheridge 2nd/13:34; Justice Davis 2nd/08:06; J.R. Newman 2nd/04:27; Mason Foy 2nd/03:34;
Marco Romero 3rd/07:19; Abe Zwiefka 3rd/03:58; Mason Foy 3rd/00:44; Marco Romero 4th/12:42; Aiden Foster 4th/06:04
Officials: Kadie Snipes

Date: 4/9/2022
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 1 3 0 4 8
Methodist 3 3 3 4 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 5 6 2 8 21
Methodist 8 10 6 9 33

Shots On Goal
Averett 4 4 2 5 15
Methodist 4 6 4 5 19

Saves
Averett 1 3 1 1 6
Methodist 3 1 2 1 7

Turnovers
Averett 7 7 10 7 31
Methodist 6 6 9 5 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Averett 4-5 4-6 6-7 2-3 16-21

Methodist 5-6 3-3
8-
10 2-4 18-23

Ground Balls
Averett 2 7 3 7 19
Methodist 8 9 11 9 37

Face Offs
Averett 0 4 2 6 12
Methodist 5 3 2 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Averett 1 2 2 2 1-7
Methodist 0 2 1 0 1-3



Averett 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Caleb Chester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Nick Baiers 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -

4 Jay Etheridge 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 0-3
1-

00:30
9 Marques Fleming 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 12-20 -
11 Parker Corbett 2 0 2 3 1 5 1 - -
12 Lucas Jayne 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
19 Lachlan Sterling 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Connor Taff 3 0 3 12 1 2 0 - -
23 Calvin Beavers 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - -
93 Brayton Powers 1 1 2 1 0 5 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
3 Mike Michaud 1 1 2 2 0 3 0 - -
5 Gabe Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
6 Tyler Moodie 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
7 Dawson Hobbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
10 Brenner Woodcock 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -

17 Mason Foy 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 -
2-

01:00
42 Jackson Nicholson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 21 19 31 7 12-25
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Caleb Chester 60:00 13 6 L



Methodist 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Justice Davis 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
4 Hunter Vaughan 5 2 7 10 3 2 1 - -
6 Cy Horner 2 1 3 5 1 1 1 - -
8 Jesse Leyble 3 0 3 5 0 1 1 - -
10 Carter Favreau 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 - -

13 Scott Shaffer 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 -
1-

00:30

21 Marco Romero 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 -
2-

01:00
22 Matt Pemberton 1 0 1 3 2 3 0 - -

GK 44 Cameron Brink 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
45 Ryan Kavounis 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -
2 Jake Bandler 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
5 Kit Allman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 James Baird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Patrick Rowell 0 1 1 0 4 1 1 - -
16 Andrew Honn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Aiden Foster 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

23 J.R. Newman 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 8-18
1-

00:30
24 Nate Moore 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

25 Abe Zwiefka 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
1-

00:30
28 Tyler Bennett 0 0 0 0 9 3 1 5-7 -
30 Ian Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Hudson James 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 33 37 26 13 13-25
7-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Cameron Brink 60:00 8 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AUMLX MUMLX
1st 14:49 Jake Bandler Unassisted 0 1
1st 03:59 Connor Taff Brenner Woodcock 1 1
1st 03:24 Jesse Leyble Unassisted 1 2
1st 02:52 Jesse Leyble Unassisted 1 3
2nd 14:12 Tyler Moodie Brayton Powers 2 3
2nd 12:47 Ryan Kavounis (UP) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 11:28 Cy Horner Hunter Vaughan 2 5
2nd 05:41 Mike Michaud Mason Foy 3 5
2nd 04:39 Hunter Vaughan Unassisted 3 6
2nd 00:17 Parker Corbett Unassisted 4 6
3rd 13:49 Jesse Leyble Carter Favreau 4 7
3rd 10:28 Hunter Vaughan Patrick Rowell 4 8
3rd 01:52 Hunter Vaughan Ryan Kavounis 4 9
4th 13:48 Connor Taff Unassisted 5 9
4th 11:06 Brayton Powers Tyler Moodie 6 9
4th 05:37 Parker Corbett (UP) Mike Michaud 7 9
4th 02:47 Matt Pemberton Hunter Vaughan 7 10
4th 02:03 Hunter Vaughan Unassisted 7 11
4th 01:27 Connor Taff Unassisted 8 11
4th 01:07 Hunter Vaughan Cy Horner 8 12
4th 00:26 Cy Horner Unassisted 8 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:19 MUMLX Scott Shaffer 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 13:34 AUMLX Jay Etheridge 00:30 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
2nd 08:06 MUMLX Justice Davis 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 04:27 MUMLX J.R. Newman 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 03:34 AUMLX Mason Foy 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 07:19 MUMLX Marco Romero 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 03:58 MUMLX Abe Zwiefka 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 00:44 AUMLX Mason Foy 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 12:42 MUMLX Marco Romero 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:04 MUMLX Aiden Foster 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


